2024 BOYS SOCCER

SCHOOL
Montclair High School
West Orange
EAST SIDE H.S.
Seton Hall Prep
Millburn
Livingston

Montclair Kimberley Academy
West Essex
Columbia HS
Glen Ridge
Newark Academy
Bloomfield

James Caldwell
Irvington
Nutley
Belleville
Verona
Cedar Grove

Science Park High School
East Orange Campus HS
Barringer
Central
Technology High School
Orange

Malcolm X Shabazz
West Side High School
Newark Tech
West Caldwell Tech
Payne Tech
North Star Academy

Golda Och Academy
Newark Collegiate
University
Weequahic
Eagle Academy

TIE BREAKERS
Montclair > WO
East Side > SHP

Columbia > GR

Irvington > Nutley > Belleville Belle lost to both

Science Pk > EO
Barringer > Central

DIVISION
American
American
American
American
American
American

Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty

Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial

Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence

Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom

National
National
National
National
National

H2H
H2H

H2H

H2H
Tie H2H

DIV. RECORD
4-1
4-1
3-2
3-2
1-4
0-5

4-1
3-1-1
2-2-1
2-2-1
1-3-1
1-4

1-3-1
1-5

4-1
4-1

2-2-1

2-2-1
1-4
0-5

5-0
3-1-1
3-2
2-3
1-4
0-4-1

3-1

1-3

1-3

Irv beat Nut

Barr further in ECT

2025 BOYS SOCCER

SCHOOL
St. Benedicts

Montclair High School

West Orange

EAST SIDE H.S.

Seton Hall Prep

Montclair Kimberley Academy

Millburn
Livingston
West Essex
Columbia HS
Glen Ridge

Newark Academy

James Caldwell
Bloomfield
Irvington
Nutley
Belleville
Verona

Science Park High School

Cedar Grove

East Orange Campus HS

Barringer
Central

Malcolm X Shabazz

Technology High School

Orange

West Side High School

Newark Tech

West Caldwell Tech
Golda Och Academy

Payne Tech

North Star Academy
Newark Collegiate

University
Weequahic
Eagle Academy

DIVISION
American
American
American
American
American
American

Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty

Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial
Colonial

Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence

Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom
Freedom

National
National
National
National
National
National

NEW ADD

Went up

Wanted to drop***

Wanted to stay™*

Stayed bc of NA

Wanted to stay™*

Stayed bc of Verona

Went down
Went down

Went up

Went down



