2024 BOYS SOCCER			2025 BOYS SOCCER		
SCHOOL	DIVISION	DIV. RECORD	SCHOOL	DIVISION	
Montclair High School	American	4-1	St. Benedicts	American	NEW ADD
West Orange	American	4-1	Montclair High School	American	<u></u>
EAST SIDE H.S.	American	3-2	West Orange	American	
Seton Hall Prep	American	3-2	EAST SIDE H.S.	American	
Millburn	American	1-4	Seton Hall Prep	American	
Livingston	American	0-5	Montclair Kimberley Academy	American	Went up
Livingston	/ inchoan	00	Montolair Rindoney / Readenry	Amonouri	Wont up
Montclair Kimberley Academy	Liberty	4-1	Millburn	Liberty	Wanted to drop***
West Essex	Liberty	3-1-1	Livingston	Liberty	
Columbia HS	Liberty	2-2-1	West Essex	Liberty	
Glen Ridge	Liberty	2-2-1	Columbia HS	Liberty	
Newark Academy	Liberty	1-3-1	Glen Ridge	Liberty	
Bloomfield	Liberty	1-4	Newark Academy	Liberty	Wanted to stay***
James Caldwell	Colonial	3-1-1	James Caldwell	Colonial	Stayed bc of NA
Irvington	Colonial	3-2	Bloomfield	Colonial	
Nutley	Colonial	3-2	Irvington	Colonial	
Belleville	Colonial	3-2	Nutley	Colonial	
Verona	Colonial	1-3-1	Belleville	Colonial	
Cedar Grove	Colonial	1-5	Verona	Colonial	Wanted to stay**
Science Park High School	Independence	4-1	Science Park High School	Independence	Stayed bc of Verona
East Orange Campus HS	Independence	4-1	Cedar Grove	Independence	
Barringer	Independence	2-2-1	East Orange Campus HS	Independence	
Central	Independence	2-2-1	Barringer	Independence	
Technology High School	Independence	1-4	Central	Independence	
Orange	Independence	0-5	Malcolm X Shabazz	Independence	
g-					
Malcolm X Shabazz	Freedom	5-0	Technology High School	Freedom	Went down
West Side High School	Freedom	3-1-1	Orange	Freedom	Went down
Newark Tech	Freedom	3-2	West Side High School	Freedom	
West Caldwell Tech	Freedom	2-3	Newark Tech	Freedom	
Payne Tech	Freedom	1-4	West Caldwell Tech	Freedom	
North Star Academy	Freedom	0-4-1	Golda Och Academy	Freedom	Went up
Golda Och Academy	National	4-0	Payne Tech	National	Went down
Newark Collegiate	National	3-1	North Star Academy	National	
University	National	1-3	Newark Collegiate	National	
Weequahic	National	1-3	University	National	
Eagle Academy	National	1-3	Weequahic	National	
			Eagle Academy	National	
TIE BREAKERS					
Montclair > WO	H2H				
East Side > SHP	H2H				
Columbia > GR	H2H				
Irvington > Nutley > Belleville	Belle lost to both	Irv beat Nut			
Colores Diry 50					
Science Pk > EO	H2H				